

March 30, 2020

ROWLE

People Who Know

Ms. Amy Sweeney Acting Director Division of Natural Gas Regulation Office of Regulation, Analysis and Engagement Office of Fossil Energy U. S. Department of Energy 1000 Independence Avenue, SW Washington, DC 20585

Re: Carib Energy (USA) LLC, FE Docket No. 16-98-LNG Semi-Annual Report (March 2020)

Dear Ms. Sweeney:

Pursuant to Ordering Paragraph H of DOE/FE Order No. 3937 (November 28, 2016), Carib Energy (USA) LLC ("Carib") hereby submits its semi-annual report regarding (i) the date exports authorized by DOE/FE Order No. 3937 are expected to commence, and (ii) the status of the long-term contracts associated with the long-term export of LNG and any related long-term supply contracts.

To date, Carib has no activity to report regarding either long-term contracts for the export of LNG or any related long-term supply contracts. Within 30 days of their execution, Carib will file such long-term export or supply contracts with DOE as required by Ordering Paragraph E of DOE/FE Order No. 3937.

Finally, Carib confirms its intent to export LNG sourced from facilities owned by Pivotal LNG, Inc. as authorized by Order No. 3937. Therefore, no facility-related information is required as part of Carib's semi-annual reporting obligation.

Please contact me at (206) 332-8029 with any questions concerning this submission.

Sincerely,

Suchursh MAR

Julia Shemesh Deputy General Counsel Carib Energy (USA) LLC Crowley Maritime Corporation



9487 Regency Square Bivd. Jacksonville, FL 32225 P: 904.727.2200 crowley.com